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Australian Open Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Aug 30 & 31, 2013, Medibank Icehouse, Melbourne

2013 CHAMPIONS

Senior Men
Senior Ladies
Junior Men
Junior Ladies
Sub junior Men
Sub junior Ladies
Midget Men
Midget Ladies
Nippers
Masters Men
Masters Ladies

Masters Relay

Open club relay

Sub junior club relay

Pierre Boda

Deanna Lockett
Benjamin Kirker

Lucy Burridge

Denali Blunden
Caitlin Phillips

Ethan De Rose
Francesca Williamson
Christian Tan

Herbie Labiche

Claire De Groot

Olympic Southern Flyers: Russell Collins, Michael Attwood,

Simon Wallace and Danny Kah

Olympic Southern Flyers: Pierre Boda, Ronnie Caldecultt,

Armstong Lazenby and Andy Jung

Sydney Arrows: Denali Blunden, Liam O’Brien, Chloe Tan and

Kieran Guan
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Australian Open Short Track Speed Skating Championships

Aug 30 & 31, 2013, Medibank Icehouse, Melbourne

2013 AWARD WINNERS

Ladies Junior Athlete of the Year
Men’s Junior Athlete of the Year
Men’s Athlete of the Year

Ladies Athlete of the Year
Outstanding Achievement of the Year
Endeavour Award

Coach of the Year

Volunteers of the Year

Deanna Lockett
Pierre Boda

Daniel Greig
Deanna Lockett
Andy Jung

Denali Blunden
Maggie Holland
NSW: Sean O’Brien
QLD: Tracy Simpson

WA: Trevor Yardley
VIC: Pam Cavanagh

4’0"
Ice Racing Associa tion
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Australian Open Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Aug 30 & 31, 2013, Medibank Icehouse, Melbourne

Australian Government PA RTN ER H I P
Australian Sports Commission

Ice Racing Inc.

The Australian Sports Commission

is the Australian Government

agency that develops, manages

and invests in sport at all levels in
Australia. Australian lce Racing Inc.
has worked closely with the Australian
Sports Commission 10 develop ice
racing from community participation to
high-level performance.
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TRALIAN SPORTS COMMISSION

The Australian Sports Commission
proudly supports Australian

Australian Ice Racing Inc. is

one of many national sporting
organisations that has formed a
winning partnership with the
Australlan Sports Commission to
develop its sport in Australia.

www.ausport.gov.au
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Australian Open Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Aug 30 & 31, 2013, Medibank Icehouse, Melbourne

AUSTRALIAN
OLYMPIC
COMMITTEE

AOC FUNDING SUPPORT

The Australian Olympic Committee (AOC) has the exclusive responsibility for the representation of
Australia at the Olympic Winter Games.

To help achieve Australian Olympic Winter Team objectives, the AOC provides funding (AOC Funding) to
its member National Federations (NFs), athletes and coaches.

AOC Funding is derived from income distributions from the Australian Olympic Foundation, grants from
the International Olympic Committee (IOC), the licensing and sponsorship activities of the AOC and
fundraising by the AOC, State Olympic Councils and their Corporate Appeal Committees.

AOC Funding for International Competition for 2012 (for both Short Track and Speed Skating) was
$32,500.

In addition, the AOC supported the OWIA to the extent of $1,000,000 during 2012. The scholarship holders
from the sport of Short Track have enjoyed some of the benefit of this support.

The AOC's current budgeting for the 2014 Olympic Winter Team to Sochi is $4 million over the four years
from 2011 to 2014.

The AOC is proud to be able to support Australian athletes to realise their Olympic dreams.
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Australian Open Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Aug 30 & 31, 2013, Medibank Icehouse, Melbourne

Australian Ice Racing
Sincerely Thank our Sponsors
For their support!
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Australian Open Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Aug 30 & 31, 2013, Medibank Icehouse, Melbourne

OFFICIALS

Chief Referee

Assistant Referees
Starters

Competitor Steward

Heat Box Steward - Entry
Gate Steward - Exit

Lynx Operator

Results Steward / Runner
Finish Line Judge

Lap Scorer/Bell Ringer
Chief Timekeeper

Timekeepers

Block Steward

Announcer
Doping Officer
Doctor
Security

Event Coordinators

Clare Taylor

Athol Garth, Andrew Morgan, Gordon Church
Kyle Francis, Kate Moore

Brett Throssell, Margaret Blunden
Jonathan Stone, Kathy Mullaly
Melina Solin, Nic Cicero, Isabel Solin
Colin Ryan, Mark Justice

Robbie Stone, Boyd Justice

Ken Stewart

Greg Bryant

Lydia Beshara

Gillian Lazenby, Andrea Winzor,

Krys Justice, Barry Cooper

Darren Rokahr, Pam Jackson,

Sandy Anderson, Amy Garth,

Carleene de Somerville

Melissa Kah, Shane Warren, George Fabian,
Danny Kah

Lachlan Hay

Yvonne Hay
Peter Solin
Lyndsay Hay, Bill Younger

Pam Cavanagh, Melina Solin

WWW.AUSTRALIANICERACING.ORG
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AUSTRALIAN ICE RACING

2013 AUSTRALIAN OPEN SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Australian Open Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Aug 30 & 31, 2013, Medibank Icehouse, Melbourne

ENTRANTS BY DIVISIONS

\
Victorian

Ice Racing Association

Nipper Ladies Senior ladies
| 516 | Isla Lacey | OSF | VIC 705 | Alana Robertson WFIRC WA
Nipper Men 367 | Alix-Myra Anderson Arrows NSW
566 | Adam Venckus OSF VIC 510 | Deanna Lockett OSF VIC
406 | Christian Tan Arrows | NSW 315 | Sinead Fogarty Arrows | NSW
723 | Felix Sutton WFIRC | WA Senior Men
565 | Pierre-Eloi Donnelly OSF VIC 568 | Alex Bryant OSF VIC
Midget Ladies 562 | Andrew Jung OSF VIC
523 | Ada Lacey OSF VIC 553 | Armstrong Lazenby OSF VIC
718 | Carys Milby WFIRC | WA 68 | Ben Whiteside CAISC NZ
402 | Chloe Tan Arrows | NSW 65 | Christopher Jarden CAISC NZ
62 | Francesca Williamson CAISC NZ 564 | Christopher Wright OSF VIC
552 | Katie Fabian OSF VIC 571 | Daniel Yeow OSF VIC
63 | Mikayla Biggs HIRC NZ 719 | Darius Eshete WFIRC WA
570 | Stephanie Lee OSF VIC 64 | Jamie Sutton HIRC NZ
Midget Men 67 | Jason Clague HIRC NZ
703 | Ashley Anderson WFIRC | WA 361 | Keanu Blunden Arrows NSW
181 | Christopher Kiel-Chisholm Blades | QLD 356 | Liam O'Brien Arrows NSW
59 | Ethan De Rose CAISC NZ 390 | Luke Cullen Arrows NSW
533 | Jean-Baptiste Donnelly OSF VIC 701 | Mark Chong WFIRC WA
404 | Kieran Guan Arrows | NSW 336 | Nate Henry Arrows | VIC
518 | Max Solin OSF VIC 574 | Pierre Boda OSF VIC
60 | Michiel van Heyningen CAISC NZ 569 | Ron Caldecutt OSF VIC
61 | Muhammad Ameer Iman Fadzli ISAM Malaysia 345 | Scott Weekes Arrows NSW
541 | Ryan Justice OSF VIC 302 | Simon Francis Arrows NSW
Sub Junior Ladies 709 | Thomas Pilote WFIRC WA
71 | Caitlin Phillips CAISC NZ 66 | Zachary Biggs HIRC NZ
72 | Jessie Zhang HIRC NZ Masters Ladies
515 | Julia Moore OSF VIC 572 | Amy Garth* OSF VIC
73 | Nor Marissa Alia Lokman ISAM Malaysia 121 | Claire de Groot Blades QLD
561 | Stephanie Fabian OSF VIC 508 | Eva Fabian* OSF VIC
Sub Junior Men 573 | Joanne Collins* OSF VIC
529 | Charlie Beshara OSF VIC 544 | Melissa Kah* OSF VIC
410 | Denali Blunden Arrows | NSW Masters Men
419 | Jonathan Lam Arrows | NSW 543 | Danny Kah* OSF VIC
557 | Joshua Kah OSF VIC 194 | Darrin de Groot Blades QLD
69 | Mohamad Ariff Rasydan Fadzli ISAM Malaysia 702 | Frank Anderson WFIRC WA
70 | Po chen Liu HIRC NZ 112 | Herbie Labiche ROOS QLD
717 | Ryan Milby WFIRC | WA 58 | Kenneth Howie MIRC NZ
558 | Skyler Kah OSF VIC 505 | Michael Attwood OSF VIC
Junior Ladies 563 | Michael King OSF VIC
56 | Courtney Coburn CAISC NZ 411 | Paul Falzon Arrows NSW
55 | Lucy Burridge CAISC NZ 546 | Russell Collins OSF VIC
Junior Men 509 | Simon Wallace OSF VIC
| 722 | Benjamin Kirker | WFIRC | WA * Relay only

Clubs (International):
CAISC= Canterbury Alpine Ice Skating Club, NZ
HIRC= Hauraki Ice Racing Club, NZ

MIRC = Mainland Ice Racing Club, NZ

ISAM = Ice Skating Association of Malaysia

Clubs (Australia):
Arrows = Sydney Arrows Ice Skating Club, NSW
Blades = Blades, QLD

OSF= Olympic Southern Flyers, VIC

WFIRC= Western Flames Ice Racing Club, WA
Roos = Roos, QLD

e

G ﬁ;‘ ICE SPEED SKATING
=

AUSTRALIAN ICE RACING

Ice skating Association of Malaysia

WWW.AUSTRALIANICERACING.ORG
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AUSTRALIAN ICE RACING

Australian Open Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Aug 30 & 31, 2013, Medibank Icehouse, Melbourne

Day 1 — Friday Schedule of events
Session 1
warm up Senior Men
warm up Senior Ladies, Masters
warm up Sub Juniors, Midgets, Nippers
. Ice Resurface
8.35 am
Race
1 Senior Men 1500m heat 1
2 Senior Men 1500m heat 2 1%, 2™ and 3rds to SF A
3 Senior Men 1500m heat 3 remainder to SF B
4 Senior Men 1500m heat 4
5 Masters 1500m heat 1 1§t, 2" & 3rdto Final A,
6 Masters 1500m heat 2 remainder Final B
9.20 am
7 Sub Junior 777m heat 1 st And rd
8 Sub Junior 777m heat 2 rler’nim' dzrr‘ct'ozgf:fgfét 3Tt SFA
9 Sub Junior 777m heat 3
10 Senior Men 1500m SF B1 1 , 2" and 3rds to Final C
11 Senior Men 1500m SF B2 remainder to Final D
12 Senior Men 1500m SF Al 1 , 2" and 3rds to Final A
13 Senior Men 1500m SF A2 remainder to Final B
10.05am
14 Midget Men 500m heat 1 15 and 2"to Final A,
15 Midget Men 500m heat 2 remainder to Final B
16 Midget Ladies 500m heat 1 1% and 2" to Final A
17 Midget Ladies 500m heat 2 remainder to Final B,
18 Sub Junior 777m SF Al 1 and 2™ to Final A
19 Sub Junior 777m SF A2 remainder to Final B
20 Nipper 333m Final A
21 Senior Men 1500m Final D
22 Senior Men 1500m Final C
23 Senior Men 1500m Final B
24 Senior Men 1500m Final A
11.00 am
25 Senior Ladies 1500m Final A
26 Masters 1500m Final B
27 Masters 1500m Final A
28 Sun Junior 777m Final C
29 Sub Junior 777m Final B
30 Sub Junior 777m Final A
31 Midget Men 500m Final B
32 Midget Men 500m Final A
33 Midget Ladies 500m Final B
34 Midget Ladies 500m Final A
35 Nipper 333m Final A
11.40 am End Session 1 Day 1

WWW.AUSTRALIANICERACING.ORG
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AUSTRALIAN ICE RACING

Australian Open Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Aug 30 & 31, 2013, Medibank Icehouse, Melbourne

DAY 1 SESSION 2

warm up Senior Men
warm up Senior Ladies, Masters
warm up Sub Juniors, Midgets, Nippers
. ice resurface
4.05 pm
Race
36 Senior Men 500m heat 1
37 Senior Men 500m heat 2
38 Senior Men 500m heat 3 1% & 2" to A Qtr Finals
39 Senior Men 500m heat 4 remainder to B Qtr Finals
40 Senior Men 500m heat 5
41 Senior Men 500m heat 6
42 Senior Ladies 500m heat 1 157& 2" to Final A
43 Senior Ladies 500m heat 2 remainder to Final B
44 Masters 500m heat 1 1% & 2" and 2 fastest 3 to A Semi
45 Masters 500m heat 2 Finals
46 Masters 500m heat 3 remainder to Final C
45 Tswbounior  Ta3am  hearz | L &2% and 2fastest3ids o SF A
49 Sub Junior 333m heat 3 remainder to Final C
4.55 pm
Race
50 Senior Men 500m Q Fin B1 15'& 2" to Final D
51 Senior Men 500m Q Fin B1 remainder to Final E
gg 2:::2: m:: 2882 8 E:E 2; 158 _2”“', and 2 fastest 3rds to SF A
54 Senior Men 500m Q Fin A3 remainder to Final C
55 Midget Men 222m heat 1 157& 2™ to Final A
56 Midget Men 222m heat 2 remainder to Final B
57 Midget Ladies 222m heat 1 157& 2™ to Final A
58 Midget Ladies 222m heat 2 remainder to Final B
59 Nipper 111m Final A
5.30 pm
Race
60 Senior Men 500m S Fin Al 157& 2™ to Final A
61 Senior Men 500m S Fin A2 remainder to B Final
62 Masters 500m S Fin Al 157& 2™ to Final A
63 Masters 500m S Fin A2 remainder to Final B
64 Sub Junior 333m S Fin Al 157& 2™ to Final A
65 Sub Junior 333m S Fin A2 remainder Final B
66 Midget Men 222m Final B
67 Midget Men 222m Final A
68 Midget Ladies 222m Final B
69 Midget Ladies 222m Final A

WWW.AUSTRALIANICERACING.ORG
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Australian Open Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Aug 30 & 31, 2013, Medibank Icehouse, Melbourne

ice resurface

6.05 pm

Race
70 Senior Men 500m Final E
71 Senior Men 500m Final D
72 Senior Men 500m Final C
73 Senior Men 500m Final B
74 Senior Men 500m Final A
75 Senior Ladies 500m Final B,
76 Senior Ladies 500m Final A
77 Masters 500m Final C
78 Masters 500m Final B
79 Masters 500m Final A
80 Sub Junior 333m Final C
81 Sub Junior 333m Final B
82 Sub Junior 333m Final A
83 Nipper 111m Final A

6.45 pm End Session 2 Day 1

DAY 2 SESSION 1

warm up Seniors Men
warm up Senior Ladies, Masters
warm up Sub Juniors, Midgets, Nippers
ice resurface
8.35 am
Race
84 Senior Men 1000m heat 1
85 Senior Men 1000m heat 2 st nd
86 Senior Men 1000m heat 3 rlem&ai d:rnt((j) é{ﬁ:te; t3rdsto Qir F A
87 Senior Men 1000m heat 4
88 Senior Men 1000m Heat 5
89 Masters 1000m heat 1 157& 2™ and fastest 3" to Final A
90 Masters 1000m heat 2 remainder to Final B
91 Sub Junior 500m heat 1 157& 2™ and 2 fastest 3rdsto SF A
92 Sub Junior 500m heat 2 remainder to C Final
93 Sub Junior 500m heat 3
9.20 am
Race
94 Senior Men 1000m Qtr FB1 1§t, 2" & fastest 3rd to Final D
95 Senior Men 1000m Qtr F B2 remainder to Final E
96 Senior Men 1000m Qtr F Al 15 2" and 2 fastest 3 to SF A
97 Senior Men 1000m Qtr F A2 remainder to Final C
98 Senior Men 1000m Qtr F A3
99 Midget Men 333m heat 1 15'& 2™ to Final A
100 Midget Men 333m heat 2 remainder to Final B
101 Midget Ladies 333m heat 1 15'& 2™ to A Final
102 Midget Ladies 333m heat 2 remainder to B Final
103 Sub Junior 500m SF Al 157& 2" to Final A
104 Sub Junior 500m SF A2 remainder to Final B
105 Nipper 222m Final A

WWW.AUSTRALIANICERACING.ORG
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AUSTRALIAN ICE RACING

Australian Open Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Aug 30 & 31, 2013, Medibank Icehouse, Melbourne

ice resurface

10.10 am
Race
106 Senior Men 1000m SF Al 1and 2™ to Final A
107 Senior Men 1000m SF A2 Remainder to Final B
108 Senior Ladies 1000m Final A
109 Masters 1000m Final B
110 Masters 1000m Final A
111 Sub Junior 500m Final C
112 Sub Junior 500m Final B
113 Sub Junior 500m Final A
114 Midget Men 333m Final B
115 Midget Men 333m Final A
116 Midget Ladies 333m Final B
117 Midget Ladies 333m Final A
118 Nipper 222m Final A
11.05 am
Race
119 Senior Men 1000m Final E
120 Senior Men 1000m Final D
121 Senior Men 1000m Final C
122 Senior Men 1000m Final B
123 Senior Men 1000m Final A
124 Senior Ladies 3000m Final A
125 Masters 3000m Final B remainder of division
126 Masters 3000m Final A top 8 ranked skaters
12.05 pm
Race
127 Sub Junior 1000m Final B remainder of division
128 Sub Junior 1000m Final A top 6 ranked skaters
129 Midget Men 777m Final B remainder of division
130 Midget Men 777m Final A top 5 ranked skaters
131 Midget Ladies 777m Final B remainder of division
132 Midget Ladies 777m Final A top 4 ranked skaters
133 Nipper 500m Final A
134 Senior Men 3000m Final C Remainder of division
135 Senior Men 3000m Final B Skaters ranked 9-16
136 Senior Men 3000m Final A Top 8 ranked skaters
12.55 pm
Race

137 Masters Relay
138 Sub Junior Relay
139 Open Club Relay

1.20 pm Championship Finish

WWW.AUSTRALIANICERACING.ORG
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Australian Open Short Track Speed Skating Championships

Aug 30 & 31, 2013, Medibank Icehouse, Melbourne

Overall Classification Senior Men

/O

Victorian
Ice Racing Association

Rank

© 00N O~ WNP

NNNRPRPRRRRRERRRRER
NP OOW®OWNOUMWNERO

#
574
553
336
562
302
568

66
64
361
569
65
701
345
356
390
67
68
709
719
571
564
722

Name

Pierre Boda
Armstrong Lazenby
Nate Henry
Andrew Jung
Simon Francis
Alex Bryant
Zachary Biggs
Jamie Sutton
Keanu Blunden
Ron Caldecutt
Christopher Jarden
Mark Chong

Scott Weekes
Liam O'Brien

Luke Cullen

Jason Clague

Ben Whiteside
Thomas Pilote
Darius Eshete
Daniel Yeow
Christopher Wright
Benjamin Kirker

Team
OSF
OSF
Arrows
OSF
Arrows
OSF
HIRC
HIRC
Arrows
OSF
CAISC
WFIRC
Arrows
Arrows
Arrows
HIRC
CAISC
WFIRC
WFIRC
OSF
OSF
WFIRC

ISU

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZL
NZL
AUS
AUS
NZL
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZL
NZL
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

FP
128
84
42
34
25
10

CDR

14
18
26
21
32
32
39
46
46
52
53
58
58
58
64
69
76
78
81
81

1-1-1-2
2-4-2-1
4-3-4-3
3-8-3-4
6-2-10-8
5-6-5-5
13-7-6-6
7-10-8-7
8-9-11-11
23-5-9-9
9-13-12-12
23-12-7-10
10-16-13-14
11-11-23-13
12-14-16-16
14-15-14-15
15-17-15-17
16-18-17-18
17-21-19-19
20-20-18-20
18-22-20-21
19-19-21-22

WWW.AUSTRALIANICERACING.ORG

time

5:29.73
5:29.72
5:31.32
5:31.35
6:14.09
5:35.22
5:35.68
5:39.52
5:15.31
5:14.85
5:15.70
5:15.20
5:24.34
5:16.73
6:07.74
5:25.27
5:42.21
5:45.39
5:45.82
6:21.41
6:33.23
6:34.55
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Australian Open Short Track Speed Skating Championships

Aug 30 & 31, 2013, Medibank Icehouse, Melbourne

Overall Classification Senior Ladies

Victorian
Ice Racing Association

Rank

OO WN PP

#
510
367
315

55
56
705

Name

Deanna Lockett
Alix-Myra Anderson
Sinead Fogarty
Lucy Burridge
Courtney Coburn
Alana Robertson

Team
OSF
Arrows
Arrows
CAISC
CAISC
WFIRC

ISU

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZL
NZL
AUS

FP
141
84
52
29
18

CDR

12
17
19
24

1-1-1-1
2-2-2-2
3-3-3-3
4-4-4-5
5-5-5-4
6-6-6-6

WWW.AUSTRALIANICERACING.ORG

time

2:44.27
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



%o

AUSTRALIAN ICE RACING

2013 AUSTRALIAN OPEN SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Australian Open Short Track Speed Skating Championships

Aug 30 & 31, 2013, Medibank Icehouse, Melbourne

Overall Classification Masters

Victorian
Ice Racing Association

Rank

© 00 ~NOO O~ WNPRE

#
112
505
194
411
509
702
546

58
121

Name

Herbie Labiche
Michael Attwood
Darren De Groot
Paul Falzon
Simon Wallace
Frank Anderson
Russell Collins
Kenneth Howie
Claire De Groot

Team
Roos
OSF
Blades
Arrows
OSF
WFIRC
OSF
MIRC
Blades

ISU

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZL
AUS

FP
136
65
31
29
28
24
21

CDR

12
17
18
21
22
20
31
35

1-1-1-1
2-3-5-2
5-6-3-3
6-2-6-4
7-5-2-7
3-9-4-6
4-4-7-5
8-7-8-8
9-8-9-9

WWW.AUSTRALIANICERACING.ORG

time

5:45.87
5:46.06
5:46.09
5:52.59
6:20.63
6:00.82
5:58.44
6:36.42
6:48.25
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Overall Classification Sub Junior

2013 AUSTRALIAN OPEN SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Australian Open Short Track Speed Skating Championships

Aug 30 & 31, 2013, Medibank Icehouse, Melbourne

Ve

Victorian
Ice Racing Association

Rank

© 00 ~NO O~ WNP

e =
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#
410
558

71
515
72
557
69
717
70
529
73
561
419

Name

Denali Blunden

Skyler Kah

Caitlin Phillips

Julia Moore

Jessie Zhang

Joshua Kah

Mohamad Ariff Rasydan Fadzli
Ryan Milby

Po Chen Liu

Charlie Beshara

Nor Marissa Alia Lokman
Stephanie Fabian
Jonathan Lam

Team
Arrows
OSF
CAISC
OSF
HIRC
OSF
ISAM
WFIRC
HIRC
OSF
ISAM
OSF
Arrows

ISU
AUS
AUS
NZL
AUS
NZL
AUS
MAS
AUS
NZL
AUS
MAS
AUS
AUS

FP
136
50
34
26
21
16
13

CDR

13
18
26
23
21
33
24
34
40
43
43
45

1-1-1-1
2-5-4-2
8-2-5-3
13-6-2-5
9-3-7-4
5-7-3-6
3-9-8-13
7-4-6-7
4-8-9-13
10-12-10-8
12-10-12-9
11-11-11-10
6-13-13-13

WWW.AUSTRALIANICERACING.ORG

time

1:49.24
1:50.00
1:51.16
1:53.13
1:53.05
2:03.76
0.00

1:56.75
0.00

2:06.87
2:09.83
2:13.38
0.00
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Australian Open Short Track Speed Skating Championships

Aug 30 & 31, 2013, Medibank Icehouse, Melbourne

Overall Classification Midget Ladies

Victorian
Ice Racing Association

Rank

~No o~ WDN P

#

62
63
402
552
718
523
570

Name

Francesca Williamson
Mikayla Biggs

Chloe Tan

Katie Fabian

Carys Milby

Ada Lacey

Stephanie Lee

Team

CAISC
HIRC
Arrows
OSF
WFIRC
OSF
OSF

ISU

NZL
NZL
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

FP
136
76
47
37

CDR

13
15
22
21
28

1-1-1-1
2-2-3-2
3-5-2-3
4-3-4-4
6-4-6-6
5-6-5-5
7-7-7-7

WWW.AUSTRALIANICERACING.ORG

time

1:27.08
1:27.39
1:27.86
1:28.42
1:53.04
1:39.06
2:09.35
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Australian Open Short Track Speed Skating Championships

Aug 30 & 31, 2013, Medibank Icehouse, Melbourne

Overall Classification Midget Men

Victorian
Ice Racing Association

Rank

© 00 ~NOO O~ WNPRE

#

59
518
541
404
60
703
61
533
181

Name

Ethan De Rose

Max Solin

Ryan Justice

Kieran Guan

Michiel Van Heyningen

Ashley Anderson

Muhammad Ameer Iman Fadzli
Jean-Baptiste Donnelly
Christopher Kiel-Chisholm

Team

CAISC
OSF
OSF
Arrows
CAISC
WFIRC
ISAM
OSF
Blades

ISU
NZL
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZL
AUS
MAS
AUS
AUS

FP
136
84
42
31
16

CDR

14
16
20
24
29
32
33

1-1-1-1
2-2-2-2
3-4-4-3
5-3-3-5
4-7-5-4
6-5-7-6
9-6-6-8
8-9-8-7
7-8-9-9

WWW.AUSTRALIANICERACING.ORG

time

1:24.15
1:30.80
1:31.45
1:36.34
1:31.83
1:40.40
1:41.97
1:40.73
1:42.21
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2013 AUSTRALIAN OPEN SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Australian Open Short Track Speed Skating Championships

Aug 30 & 31, 2013, Medibank Icehouse, Melbourne

Overall Classification Nipper

Victorian
Ice Racing Association

Rank

g~ wN B

#
406
723
566
565
516

Name

Christian Tan

Felix Sutton

Adam Venckus
Pierre-Eloi Donnelly
Isla Lacey

Team
Arrows
WFIRC
OSF
OSF
OSF

ISU

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

FP
136
84
47
37
20

CDR

13
15
20

1-1-1-1
2-2-2-2
3-4-3-3
4-3-4-4
5-5-5-5
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time
1:07.54
1:14.09
1:49.05
1:49.06
2:06.56
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Heats 1500 meter Senior Men

Australian Open Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Aug 30 & 31, 2013, Medibank Icehouse, Melbourne

/O

Victorian
Ice Racing Association

Race 1, Group 1 (1 of 4)

Race 3, Group 1 (3 of 4)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 574 Pierre Boda OSF AUS 2:41.11 Q 1 336 Nate Henry Arrows AUS 2:43.94 Q
2 64 Jamie Sutton HIRC NZL 2:41.30 Q 2 568 Alex Bryant OSF AUS 2:44.06 Q
3 345 Scott Weekes Arrows AUS 2:43.37 Q 3 65 Christopher Jarden CAISC NZL 2:55.18 Q
4 67 Jason Clague HIRC NZL 2:43.52 4 564 Christopher Wright OSF AUS 3:01.27
5 68 Ben Whiteside CAISC NZL 2:45.07 5 722 Benjamin Kirker WFIRCAUS 3:02.11

p 701 Mark Chong WFIRCAUS penalty

Race 2, Group 1 (2 of 4) Race 4, Group 1 (4 of 4)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Prts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 553 Armstrong Lazenby OSF AUS 2:44.56 Q 1 302 Simon Francis Arrows AUS 2:40.33 Q
2 562 Andrew Jung OSF AUS 2:44.64 Q 2 356 Liam O'Brien Arrows AUS 2:40.70 Q
3 361 Keanu Blunden Arrows AUS 2:45.46 Q 3 390 Luke Cullen Arrows AUS 2:49.03 Q
4 66 Zachary Biggs HIRC NZL 2:45.53 4 719 Darius Eshete WFIRCAUS 2:52.93
5 709 Thomas Pilote WFIRCAUS 3:09.79 5 571 Daniel Yeow OSF AUS 3:05.22

p 569 Ron Caldecutt OSF AUS penalty

Heats 1500 meter Masters
Race 5, Group 1 (1 of 2) Race 6, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 702 Frank Anderson WFIRCAUS 2:52.19 Q 1 112 Herbie Labiche Roos AUS 2:46.37 Q
2 194 Darren De Groot Blades AUS 2:52.20 Q 2 505 Michael Attwood OSF AUS 2:46.82 Q
3 411 Paul Falzon Arrows AUS 2:52.55 Q 3 546 Russell Collins OSF AUS 2:47.07 Q
4 58 Kenneth Howie MIRC NZL 3:01.86 4 509 Simon Wallace OSF  AUS 2:47.61
5 121 Claire De Groot Blades AUS 3:15.87 ns 563 Michael King OSF AUS no start
Heats 777 meter Sub Junior
Race 7, Group 1 (1 of 3) Race 9, Group 1 (3 of 3)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Prits >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 410 Denali Blunden Arrows
2 70 Po Chen Liu HIRC aus 1:2420 Q 1 558 SkylerKah OSF  AUS 12243  Q
3 69 Mohamad Ariff Rasydanisam 1:26.62 Q 2 717 Ryan Milby WFIRCAUS 1:2437 Q
4 13 Nor Marissa Alia Lokma 1sam s 1:29.78 g 3 419 Jonathan Lam Arrows AUS 1:2723 q
5 561 Stephanie Fabian OSF  vas 1:37.62 4 71 Caitlin Phillips CAISC NZL 1:28.62
Race 8, Group 1 (2 of 3) AUs 1:53.03

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 515 Julia Moore OSF AUS 1:25.08 Q
2 557 Joshua Kah OSF AUS 1:25.49 Q
3 529 Charlie Beshara OSF AUS 1:35.25
p 72 Jessie Zhang HIRC NZL penalty
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Races 10 and 11 cancelled

Australian Open Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Aug 30 & 31, 2013, Medibank Icehouse, Melbourne

2013 AUSTRALIAN OPEN SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS

/O

Victorian
Ice Racing Association

Semi Final 1500 meter Senior Men
Race 12, Group 1 (1 of 2) Race 13, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 562 Andrew Jung OSF AUS 2:48.84 Q 1 574 Pierre Boda OSF AUS 2:31.20 Q
2 553 Armstrong Lazenby OSF  AUS 2:50.00 Q 2 336 Nate Henry Arrows AUS 2:33.15 Q
3 302 Simon Francis Arrows AUS 2:51.54 Q 3 568 Alex Bryant OSF AUS 2:33.74 Q
4 356 Liam O'Brien Arrows AUS 2:52.36 4 64 Jamie Sutton HIRC NzL 2:35.48
5 65 Christopher Jarden CAISC NZL 2:52.50 5 390 Luke Cullen Arrows AUS 2:48.52
6 345 Scott Weekes Arrows AUS 3:22.81 6 361 Keanu Blunden Arrows AUS 2:49.49
Heats 500 meter Midget Men
Race 14, Group 1 (1 of 2) Race 15, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 59 Ethan De Rose CAISC NZL 52.10 Q 1 518 Max Solin OSF AUS 59.18 Q
2 60 Michiel Van Heyningen caisc NzL 1:00.85 Q 2 541 Ryan Justice OSF AUS 1:00.02 Q
3 404 Kieran Guan Arrows AUS 1.01.44 3 703 Ashley Anderson WFIRCAUS 1:.02.59
4 533 Jean-Baptiste Donnelly osr Aus 1:10.48 4 61 Muhammad Ameer Imansam MAS 1:04.22
5 181 Christopher Kiel-ChisholBlades Aus 1:12.26
Heats 500 meter Midget Ladies
Race 16, Group 1 (1 of 2) Race 17, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 62 Francesca Williamson caisc NzL 53.75 Q 1 63 Mikayla Biggs HIRC NzL 55.66 Q
2 402 Chloe Tan Arrows AUS 55.14 Q 2 552 Katie Fabian OSF AUS 56.99 Q
3 523 Ada Lacey OSF AUS 1:00.29 3 718 Carys Milby WFIRCAUS 1:06.29
4 570 Stephanie Lee OSF AUS 1:22.94
Semi Final 777 meter Sub Junior
Race 18, Group 1 (1 of 2) Race 19, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 558 Skyler Kah OSF AUS 1:24.84 Q 1 410 Denali Blunden Arrows AUS 1:25.48 Q
2 69 Mohamad Ariff Rasydanisam MAs 1:29.33 Q 2 70 Po Chen Liu HIRC NZzL 1:26.73 Q
3 557 Joshua Kah OSF AUS 1:40.17 3 419 Jonathan Lam Arrows AUS 1:30.32
4 717 Ryan Milby WFIR :AUS 1:48.89 p 515 Julia Moore OSF AUS penalty
Heats 333 meter Nipper
Race 20, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 406 Christian Tan Arrows AUS 42.55
2 723 Felix Sutton WFIRC AUS 45.70
3 565 Pierre-Eloi Donnelly OSF AUS 1:16.09
4 516 Isla Lacey OSF AUS 1:42.19
5 566 Adam Venckus OSF AUS 1:46.90
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Australian Open Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Aug 30 & 31, 2013, Medibank Icehouse, Melbourne

Race 21 cancelled

Final 1500 meter Senior Men

/O

Victorian
Ice Racing Association

Race 22, Group 3 (1 of 1)

Race 24, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 66 Zachary Biggs HIRC NZL 2:55.32 1 574 Pierre Boda OSF AUS 2:27.20 34
2 67 Jason Clague HIRC NZL 2:57.63 2 553 Armstrong Lazenby osrF Aus 2:27.31 21
3 68 Ben Whiteside CAISC NZL 2:58.24 3 562 Andrew Jung OSF AUS 2:27.65 13
4 709 Thomas Pilote WFIRCAUS 3:04.42 4 336 Nate Henry ArrowsAUS 2:27.76 8
5 719 Darius Eshete WFIRCAUS 3:06.04 5 568 Alex Bryant OSF AUS 2:29.31 5
6 564 Christopher Wright OSF AUS 3:06.45 6 302 Simon Francis ArrowsAUS 2:31.71 3
7 722 Benjamin Kirker WFIRC AUS 3:09.13
8 571 Daniel Yeow OSF AUS 3:12.61
Race 23, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 64 Jamie Sutton HIRC NZL 2:36.58
2 361 Keanu Blunden Arrows AUS 2:37.23
3 65 Christopher Jarden CAISC NZL 2:38.45
4 345 Scott Weekes Arrows AUS 2:42.90
5 356 Liam O'Brien Arrows AUS 2:44.68
6 390 Luke Cullen Arrows AUS 2:46.21
Final 1500 meter Senior Ladies
Race 25, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 510 Deanna Lockett OSF AUS 2:44.27 34
2 367 Alix-Myra Anderson  ArrowsAUS 0.00 21
3 315 Sinead Fogarty ArrowsAUS 0.00 13
4 55 LucyBurridge CAISC NZL 0.00 8
5 56 Courtney Coburn CAISC NZL 0.00 5
6 705 Alana Robertson WFIRCAUS 0.00 3
Final 1500 meter Masters
Race 26, Group 2 (1 of 1) Race 27, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 509 Simon Wallace OSF  AUS 0.00 1 112 Herbie Labiche Roos AUS 2:39.52 34
2 58 Kenneth Howie MIRC NZL 0.00 2 505 Michael Attwood OSF AUS 2:39.72 21
3 121 Claire De Groot Blades AUS 0.00 3 702 Frank Anderson WFIRCAUS 2:42.42 13
4 546 Russell Collins OSF AUS 2:43.63 8
5 194 Darren De Groot Blades AUS 2:43.70 5
p 411 Paul Falzon ArrowsAUS penalty
Final 777 meter Sub Junior
Race 28, Group 3 (1 of 1) Race 29, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 71 Caitlin Phillips CAISC NZL 1:25.48 557 Joshua Kah OSF AUS 1:25.96
2 72 Jessie Zhang HIRC NZL 1.27.81 419 Jonathan Lam Arrows AUS 1:32.44
3 529 Charlie Beshara OSF AUS 1:36.23 717 Ryan Milby WFIRCAUS 1:41.63
4 561 Stephanie Fabian OSF AUS 1:44.75
5 73 Nor Marissa Alia Lokmaisam MAS 1:53.53
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Australian Open Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Aug 30 & 31, 2013, Medibank Icehouse, Melbourne

Race 30, Group 1 (1 of 1)

/O

Victorian
Ice Racing Association

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 410 Denali Blunden ArrowsAUS 1.21.328 34
2 558 Skyler Kah OSF AUS 1:21.769 21
3 69 Mohamad Ariff Rasydaisam MAsS 1:28.308 13
4 70 Po Chen Liu HIRC NZL 1:41.951 8
Final 500 meter Midget Men
Race 31, Group 2 (1 of 1) Race 32, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
0 61 Muhammad Ameer Imansam MAS 0.00 Q 1 59 Ethan De Rose CAISC NZL 51.98 34
1 404 Kieran Guan Arrows AUS 1:00.39 2 518 Max Solin OSF  AUS 58.80 21
2 703 Ashley Anderson WFIRCAUS 1:02.25 3 541 Ryan Justice OSF AUS 59.19 13
3 181 Christopher Kiel-ChisholBlades AuS 1:02.41 4 60 Michiel Van Heyningencaisc NzL 59.33 8
4 533 Jean-Baptiste Donnelly osr Aus 1:03.66
Final 500 meter Midget Ladies
Race 33, Group 2 (1 of 1) Race 34, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 523 Ada Lacey OSF AUS 1.02.831 1 62 Francesca Williamson caisc NzL 53.194 34
2 718 Carys Milby WFIRCAUS 1:08.145 2 63 Mikayla Biggs HIRC NZL 53.841 21
3 570 Stephanie Lee OSF AUS 1:23.691 3 402 Chloe Tan ArrowsAUS 54.151 13
4 552 Katie Fabian OSF AUS 56.354 8
Final 333 meter Nipper
Race 35, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 406 Christian Tan ArrowsAUS 42.87 34
2 723 Felix Sutton WFIRC AUS 44.86 21
3 566 Adam Venckus OSF AUS 1:14.56 13
4 565 Pierre-Eloi Donnelly  osr Aus 1:19.68 8
5 516 Isla Lacey OSF AUS 1:2438 5
Heats 500 meter Senior Men
Race 36, Group 1 (1 of 6) Race 38, Group 1 (3 of 6)
Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 553 Armstrong Lazenby OSF AUS 45.59 Q 1 569 Ron Caldecutt OSF AUS 44.28 Q
2 356 Liam O'Brien Arrows AUS 45.98 Q 2 336 Nate Henry Arrows AUS 44.40 Q
3 67 Jason Clague HIRC NZL 47.42 3 65 Christopher Jarden CAISC NZL 46.82
4 709 Thomas Pilote WFIRCAUS 49.82
Race 37, Group 1 (2 of 6) Race 39, Group 1 (4 of 6)
Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 64 Jamie Sutton HIRC NZL 44.97 Q 1 562 Andrew Jung OSF AUS 44.48
2 302 Simon Francis Arrows AUS 45.47 Q 2 701 Mark Chong WFIRCAUS 47.06
3 564 Christopher Wright OSF AUS 54.94 3 345 Scott Weekes Arrows AUS 47.39 Q
4 722 Benjamin Kirker WFIRCAUS 1:07.84 4 68 Ben Whiteside CAISC NZL 49.01
Q
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Race 40, Group 1 (5 of 6)

Australian Open Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Aug 30 & 31, 2013, Medibank Icehouse, Melbourne

Race 41, Group 1 (6 of 6)

2013 AUSTRALIAN OPEN SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS

/O

Victorian
Ice Racing Association

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 574 Pierre Boda OSF AUS 43.08 Q 1 568 AlexBryant OSF AUS 45.70 Q
2 66 Zachary Biggs HIRC NZL 46.15 Q 2 361 Keanu Blunden Arrows AUS 46.08 Q
3 390 Luke Cullen Arrows AUS 49.78 3 571 Daniel Yeow OSF AUS 53.80

4 719 Darius Eshete WFIRCAUS 1:05.25

Heats 500 meter Senior Ladies
Race 42, Group 1 (1 of 2) Race 43, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 367 Alix-Myra Anderson Arrows AUS 49.78 Q 510 Deanna Lockett OSF AUS 47.61 Q
2 315 Sinead Fogarty Arrows AUS 54.28 Q 55 Lucy Burridge CAISC NZL 52.90 Q
3 705 Alana Robertson WFIRCAUS 1:07.66 56 Courtney Coburn CAISC NZL 53.51
Heats 500 meter Masters
Race 44, Group 1 (1 of 3) Race 46, Group 1 (3 of 3)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Prts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 194 Darren De Groot Blades AUS 51.47 Q 702 Frank Anderson WFIRCAUS 50.91 Q
2 505 Michael Attwood OSF AUS 51.51 Q 546 Russell Collins OSF AUS 51.48 Q
3 58 Kenneth Howie MIRC NZL 59.41 q 3 121 Claire De Groot Blades AUS 1:06.98
Race 45, Group 1 (2 of 3)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 112 Herbie Labiche Roos AUS 50.55 Q
2 509 Simon Wallace OSF AUS 50.71 Q
3 411 Paul Falzon Arrows AUS 50.72 q
Heats 333 meter Sub Junior
Race 47, Group 1 (1 of 3) Race 49, Group 1 (3 of 3)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 410 Denali Blunden Arrows AUS 35.42 Q 1 71 Caitlin Phillips CAISC NZL 34.78 Q
2 515 Julia Moore OSF AUS 35.68 Q 2 558 Skyler Kah OSF AUS 34.82 Q
3 717 Ryan Milby WFIRCAUS 37.57 q 3 557 Joshua Kah OSF AUS 35.01 q
4 73 Nor Marissa Alia Lokmaisam MAs 40.29 4 561 Stephanie Fabian OSF AUS 43.12
5 419 Jonathan Lam Arrows AUS 49.70
Race 48, Group 1 (2 of 3)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 70 Po Chen Liu HIRC NzL 37.19 Q
2 72 Jessie Zhang HIRC NZL 37.77 Q
3 529 Charlie Beshara OSF AUS 40.10
4 69 Mohamad Ariff Rasydan isam MAS 42.29
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Australian Open Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Aug 30 & 31, 2013, Medibank Icehouse, Melbourne

Quarter Finals 500 meter Senior Men

/O

Victorian
Ice Racing Association

Race 50, Group 2 (1 of 2)

Race 53, Group 1 (2 of 3)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 65 Christopher Jarden CAISC NZL 46.68 Q 1 336 Nate Henry Arrows AUS 44.21 Q
2 67 Jason Clague HIRC NZL 48.03 Q 2 562 Andrew Jung OSF AUS 44.31 Q
3 68 Ben Whiteside CAISC NZL 48.54 3 66 Zachary Biggs HIRC NZL 44.84 q
4 571 Daniel Yeow OSF AUS 53.71 4 356 Liam O'Brien Arrows AUS 46.43
5 719 Darius Eshete WFIRCAUS 55.38
Race 51, Group 2 (2 of 2) Race 54, Group 1 (3 of 3)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 390 Luke Cullen Arrows AUS 47.80 Q 1 574 Pierre Boda OSF AUS 42.89 Q
2 345 Scott Weekes Arrows AUS 49.45 Q 2 302 Simon Francis Arrows AUS 44.42 Q
3 709 Thomas Pilote WFIRCAUS 50.63 3 64 Jamie Sutton HIRC NZL 45.36
4 722 Benjamin Kirker WFIRCAUS 54.20 4 701 Mark Chong WFIRCAUS 48.89
5 564 Christopher Wright OSF  AUS 54.55
Race 52, Group 1 (1 of 3)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 569 Ron Caldecutt OSF AUS 44.40 Q
2 553 Armstrong Lazenby OSF AUS 44.45 Q
3 568 Alex Bryant OSF AUS 44.58 q
4 361 Keanu Blunden Arrows AUS 44.99
Heats 222 meter Midget Men
Race 55, Group 1 (1 of 2) Race 56, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 59 Ethan De Rose CAISC NZL 24.85 Q 1 518 Max Solin OSF AUS 27.33 Q
2 404 Kieran Guan Arrows AUS 27.43 Q 2 541 Ryan Justice OSF AUS 27.53 Q
3 60 Michiel Van Heyningen caisc NzL 28.01 3 703 Ashley Anderson WFIRCAUS 29.04
4 61 Muhammad Ameer Imansam MAS 28.89 4 181 Christopher Kiel-Chisholglades Aus 37.32
5 533 Jean-Baptiste Donnelly osr  aus 29.55
Heats 222 meter Midget Ladies
Race 57, Group 1 (1 of 2) Race 58, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 62 Francesca Williamson caisc NzL 24.71 Q 1 63 Mikayla Biggs HIRC NZL 25.95 Q
2 552 Katie Fabian OSF AUS 26.86 Q 2 718 Carys Milby WFIRCAUS 30.62 Q
3 523 Ada Lacey OSF AUS 27.54 3 402 Chloe Tan Arrows AUS 32.42

4 570 Stephanie Lee OSF  AUS 0.00

Heats 111 m Nipper
Race 59, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 406 Christian Tan Arrows AUS 15.50
2 723 Felix Sutton WFIRCAUS 16.06
3 566 Adam Venckus OSF AUS 20.47
4 565 Pierre-Eloi Donnelly OSF AUS 25.96
5 516 Isla Lacey OSF AUS 29.24
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Australian Open Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Aug 30 & 31, 2013, Medibank Icehouse, Melbourne

Semi Final 500 meter Senior Men

/O

Victorian
Ice Racing Association

Race 60, Group 1 (1 of 2)

Race 61, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 553 Armstrong Lazenby OSF AUS 44.65 Q 1 574 Pierre Boda OSF AUS 42.86 Q
2 302 Simon Francis Arrows AUS 45.07 Q 2 336 Nate Henry Arrows AUS 43.45 Q
3 66 Zachary Biggs HIRC NZL 4571 3 569 Ron Caldecutt OSF AUS 43.58
4 562 Andrew Jung OSF AUS 0.00 4 568 Alex Bryant OSF AUS 47.20
Semi Final 500 meter Masters
Race 62, Group 1 (1 of 2) Race 63, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 509 Simon Wallace OSF  AUS 48.86 Q 1 546 Russell Collins OSF  AUS 50.65 Q
2 505 Michael Attwood OSF AUS 50.08 Q 2 112 Herbie Labiche Roos AUS 50.65 Q
3 411 Paul Falzon Arrows AUS 50.10 g 3 194 Darren De Groot Blades AUS 50.84
p 702 Frank Anderson WFIRCAUS penalty 4 58 Kenneth Howie MIRC NZL 59.04
Semi Final 333 meter Sub Junior
Race 64, Group 1 (1 of 2) Race 65, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 717 Ryan Milby WFIRCAUS 37.33 Q 1 410 Denali Blunden Arrows AUS 34.77 Q
2 72 Jessie Zhang HIRC NZL 38.37 Q 2 71 Caitlin Phillips CAISC NZL 34.95 Q
3 70 Po Chen Liu HIRC NZL 1:00.51 3 515 Julia Moore OSF AUS 35.11
ns 558 Skyler Kah OSF AUS no start 4 557 Joshua Kah OSF AUS 53.36
Final 222 meter Midget Men
Race 66, Group 2 (1 of 1) Race 67, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 703 Ashley Anderson WFIRCAUS 28.03 1 59 Ethan De Rose CAISC NZL 24,90 34
2 61 Muhammad Ameer Imansam MAS 28.34 2 518 Max Solin OSF AUS 27.15 21
3 60 Michiel Van Heyningen caisc NzL 28.36 3 404 Kieran Guan ArrowsAUS 27.56 13
4 181 Christopher Kiel-ChisholBlades Aus 28.89 4 541 Ryan Justice OSF AUS 27.66 8
5 533 Jean-Baptiste Donnelly osr Aus 29.62
Final 222 meter Midget Ladies
Race 68, Group 2 (1 of 1) Race 69, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 402 Chloe Tan Arrows AUS 26.24 1 62 Francesca Williamson caisc NzL 24.48 34
2 523 Ada Lacey OSF AUS 26.62 2 63 Mikayla Biggs HIRC NZL 25.61 21
3 570 Stephanie Lee OSF  AUS 37.70 3 552 Katie Fabian OSF  AUS 26.37 13

4 718 Carys Milby WFIRCAUS 29.82 8
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Australian Open Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Aug 30 & 31, 2013, Medibank Icehouse, Melbourne

Final 500 meter Senior Men

/O

Victorian
Ice Racing Association

Race 70, Group 5 (1 of 1)

Race 73, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 68 Ben Whiteside CAISC NZL 49.45 1 569 Ron Caldecutt OSF AUS 44.12
2 709 Thomas Pilote WFIRCAUS 50.88 2 568 Alex Bryant OSF AUS 44.22
3 722 Benjamin Kirker WFIRCAUS 53.74 3 66 Zachary Biggs HIRC NZL 45.69
4 571 Daniel Yeow OSF AUS 53.93 ns 562 Andrew Jung OSF AUS no start
5 719 Darius Eshete WFIRCAUS 56.34
6 564 Christopher Wright OSF AUS 1:08.16
Race 71, Group 4 (1 of 1) Race 74, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 65 Christopher Jarden CAISC NZL 46.78 1 574 Pierre Boda OSF AUS 43.09 34
2 390 Luke Cullen Arrows AUS 46.84 2 302 Simon Francis ArrowsAUS 44,24 21
3 67 Jason Clague HIRC NZL 47.12 3 336 Nate Henry ArrowsAUS 50.51 13
4 345 Scott Weekes Arrows AUS 47.28 4 553 Armstrong Lazenby  osr Aus 5754 8
Race 72, Group 3 (1 of 1)
Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 361 Keanu Blunden Arrows AUS 45.40
2 64 Jamie Sutton HIRC NZL 45.57
3 356 Liam O'Brien Arrows AUS 45.65
4 701 Mark Chong WFIRCAUS 47.06
Final 500 meter Senior Ladies
Race 75, Group 2 (1 of 1) Race 76, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 56 Courtney Coburn CAISC NZL 52.74 1 510 Deanna Lockett OSF AUS 47.52 34
2 705 Alana Robertson WFIRCAUS 1:05.78 2 367 Alix-Myra Anderson  ArrowsAUS 48.30 21
3 315 Sinead Fogarty ArrowsAUS 52.04 13
4 55 Lucy Burridge CAISC NZL 52.35 8
Race 77 cancelled
Final 500 meter Masters
Race 78, Group 2 (1 of 1) Race 79, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 194 Darren De Groot Blades AUS 51.25 1 112 Herbie Labiche Roos AUS 48.76 34
2 58 Kenneth Howie MIRC NZL 59.14 2 411 Paul Falzon ArrowsAUS 48.92 21
3 121 Claire De Groot Blades AUS 1:07.30 3 505 Michael Attwood OSF AUS 50.43 13
4 546 Russell Collins OSF AUS 52.08 8
5 509 Simon Wallace OSF AUS 1:1068 5
Final 333 meter Sub Junior
Race 80, Group 3 (1 of 1) Race 81, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 69 Mohamad Ariff Rasydanisam MAs 36.95 1 558 Skyler Kah OSF AUS 34.28
2 73 Nor Marissa Alia Lokma isam MAS 41.41 2 515 Julia Moore OSF AUS 34.69
3 561 Stephanie Fabian OSF AUS 42.67 3 557 Joshua Kah OSF AUS 35.27
4 529 Charlie Beshara OSF AUS 47.42 4 70 Po Chen Liu HIRC NZL 38.81
5 419 Jonathan Lam Arrows AUS 49.37
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AUSTRALIAN ICE RACING

Race 82, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Australian Open Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Aug 30 & 31, 2013, Medibank Icehouse, Melbourne

/O

Victorian

Ice Racing Association

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 410 Denali Blunden ArrowsAUS 34.63 34
2 71 Caitlin Phillips CAISC NZL 34.75 21
3 72 Jessie Zhang HIRC NZL 37.13 13
4 717 Ryan Milby WFIRCAUS 37.40 8
Final 111 m Nipper
Race 83, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 406 Christian Tan ArrowsAUS 15.56 34
2 723 Felix Sutton WFIRC AUS 16.26 21
3 565 Pierre-Eloi Donnelly  osr Aus 2471 13
4 566 Adam Venckus OSF AUS 2472 8
5 516 Isla Lacey OSF AUS 28.66 5
Heats 1000 meter Senior Men
Race 84, Group 1 (1 of 5) Race 87, Group 1 (4 of 5)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 302 Simon Francis Arrows AUS 1:32.41 Q 1 336 Nate Henry Arrows AUS 1:31.72 Q
2 361 Keanu Blunden Arrows AUS 1:32.59 Q 2 569 Ron Caldecutt OSF  AUS 1:31.90 Q
3 701 Mark Chong WFIRCAUS 1:32.65 g 3 64 Jamie Sutton HIRC NzL 1:32.13 q
4 390 Luke Cullen Arrows AUS 1:44.13 4 709 Thomas Pilote WFIRCAUS 1:51.43
Race 85, Group 1 (2 of 5) Race 88, Group 1 (5 of 5)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 574 Pierre Boda OSF AUS 1:35.85 Q 1 553 Armstrong Lazenby OSF AUS 1:33.94 Q
2 65 Christopher Jarden CAISC NZL 1:37.21 Q 2 66 Zachary Biggs HIRC NZL 1:34.44 Q
3 564 Christopher Wright OSF AUS 1:51.01 3 345 Scott Weekes Arrows AUS 1:35.51
4 722 Benjamin Kirker WFIRCAUS 1:52.40 4 719 Darius Eshete WFIRCAUS 1:52.63
p 356 Liam O'Brien Arrows AUS penalty 5 571 Daniel Yeow OSF AUS 1:52.81
Race 86, Group 1 (3 of 5)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 562 Andrew Jung OSF AUS 1:34.69 Q
2 568 Alex Bryant OSF AUS 1:34.85 Q
3 67 Jason Clague HIRC NZL 1:38.40
4 68 Ben Whiteside CAISC NZL 1:38.55
Heats 1000 meter Masters
Race 89, Group 1 (1 of 2) Race 90, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 509 Simon Wallace OSF AUS 1:46.37 Q 1 702 Frank Anderson WFIRCAUS 1:46.48 Q
2 194 Darren De Groot Blades AUS 1:46.47 Q 2 112 Herbie Labiche Roos AUS 1:46.52 Q
3 505 Michael Attwood OSF AUS 1:46.49 g 3 546 Russell Collins OSF AUS 1:48.24
4 411 Paul Falzon Arrows AUS 1:46.53 4 58 Kenneth Howie MIRC NZL 2:05.72

5 121 Claire De Groot Blades AUS 2:19.15
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2013 AUSTRALIAN OPEN SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS

AUSTRALIAN ICE RACING

Australian Open Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Aug 30 & 31, 2013, Medibank Icehouse, Melbourne

Heats 500 meter Sub Junior

/O

Victorian

Ice Racing Association

Race 91, Group 1 (1 of 3)

Race 93, Group 1 (3 of 3)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 558 Skyler Kah OSF AUS 51.31 Q 1 410 Denali Blunden Arrows AUS 53.12 Q
2 557 Joshua Kah OSF AUS 53.10 Q 2 717 Ryan Milby WFIRCAUS 53.99 Q
3 72 Jessie Zhang HIRC NZL 54.74 g 3 561 Stephanie Fabian OSF AUS 1:03.96
4 529 Charlie Beshara OSF AUS 59.88 4 70 Po Chen Liu HIRC NZzZL 1:06.78
Race 92, Group 1 (2 of 3)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 71 Caitlin Phillips CAISC NZL 51.67 Q
2 515 Julia Moore OSF AUS 52.25 Q
3 69 Mohamad Ariff Rasydanisam MAs 53.62 q
4 73 Nor Marissa Alia Lokma isam MAS 1:01.24
Quarter Finals 1000 meter Senior Men
Race 94, Group 2 (1 of 2) Race 97, Group 1 (2 of 3)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 345 Scott Weekes Arrows AUS 1:43.23 Q 1 336 Nate Henry Arrows AUS 1:37.57 Q
2 68 Ben Whiteside CAISC NZL 1:43.84 Q 2 64 Jamie Sutton HIRC NZL 1:37.75 Q
3 709 Thomas Pilote WFIRCAUS 1:46.98 g 3 65 Christopher Jarden CAISC NZL 1:39.53
4 571 Daniel Yeow OSF AUS 1:51.35 4 302 Simon Francis Arrows AUS 2:03.33
5 719 Darius Eshete WFIRCAUS 1:52.20
Race 95, Group 2 (2 of 2) Race 98, Group 1 (3 of 3)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 390 Luke Cullen Arrows AUS 1:46.45 Q 1 562 Andrew Jung OSF AUS 1:31.06 Q
2 67 Jason Clague HIRC NZL 1:46.54 Q 2 66 Zachary Biggs HIRC NZL 1:31.10 Q
3 564 Christopher Wright OSF AUS 1:53.82 3 553 Armstrong Lazenby OSF AUS 1:31.13 q
p 722 Benjamin Kirker WFIRCAUS penalty 4 569 Ron Caldecutt OSF AUS 1:39.09
Race 96, Group 1 (1 of 3)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 574 Pierre Boda OSF AUS 1:32.838 Q
2 568 Alex Bryant OSF AUS 1:33.191 Q
3 701 Mark Chong WFIRCAUS 1:34.126 o}
4 361 Keanu Blunden Arrows AUS 1:34.405
Heats 333 meter Midget Men
Race 99, Group 1 (1 of 2) Race 100, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 518 Max Solin OSF  AUS 39.97 Q 1 59 Ethan De Rose CAISC NZL 35.46 Q
2 541 Ryan Justice OSF AUS 40.49 Q 2 404 Kieran Guan Arrows AUS 39.79 Q
3 703 Ashley Anderson WFIR( AUS 40.50 3 60 Michiel Van Heyningen caisc NzL 39.91
4 61 Muhammad Ameer Imansam MAS 43.11 4 181 Christopher Kiel-Chisholglades Aus 43.43

5 533 Jean-Baptiste Donnelly osF Aus 43.77
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Australian Open Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Aug 30 & 31, 2013, Medibank Icehouse, Melbourne

Heats 333 meter Midget Ladies

Ve

Victorian
Ice Racing Association

Race 101, Group 1 (1 of 2)

Race 102, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 63 Mikayla Biggs HIRC NZL 37.15 Q 1 62 Francesca Williamson caisc NzL 36.18 Q
2 552 Katie Fabian OSF  AUS 38.37 Q 2 402 Chloe Tan Arrows AUS 36.57 Q
3 523 Ada Lacey OSF AUS 40.09 3 718 Carys Milby WFIRCAUS 44.65
4 570 Stephanie Lee OSF  AUS 54.27
Semi Final 500 meter Sub Junior
Race 103, Group 1 (1 of 2) Race 104, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 558 Skyler Kah OSF  AUS 50.48 Q 1 410 Denali Blunden Arrows AUS 51.876 Q
2 557 Joshua Kah OSF  AUS 50.63 Q 2 515 Julia Moore OSF AUS 52.403 Q
3 71 Caitlin Phillips CAISC NZL 50.76 72 Jessie Zhang HIRC NZL 52.668
4 717 Ryan Milby WFIRCAUS 53.36 nf 69 Mohamad Ariff Rasydanisam MAs no finish
Heats 222 meter Nipper
Race 105, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 406 Christian Tan Arrows AUS 29.38
2 723 Felix Sutton WFIRCAUS 35.12
3 566 Adam Venckus OSF AUS 37.51
4 565 Pierre-Eloi Donnelly OSF  AUS 52.20
5 516 Isla Lacey OSF AUS 59.26
Semi Final 1000 meter Senior Men
Race 106, Group 1 (1 of 2) Race 107, Group 1 (2 of 2)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 574 Pierre Boda OSF AUS 1:31.20 Q 1 553 Armstrong Lazenby OSF AUS 1:33.96 Q
2 562 Andrew Jung OSF AUS 1:31.68 Q 2 336 Nate Henry Arrows AUS 1:34.07 Q
3 568 Alex Bryant OSF AUS 1:31.89 3 66 Zachary Biggs HIRC NZL 1:35.74
4 701 Mark Chong WFIRCAUS 1:32.82 4 64 Jamie Sutton HIRC NZL 1:49.01
Final 1000 meter Senior Ladies
Race 108, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 510 Deanna Lockett OSF AUS 1:42.88 34
2 367 Alix-Myra Anderson  ArrowsAUS 1:45.38 21
3 315 Sinead Fogarty ArrowsAUS 1:51.17 13
4 55 Lucy Burridge CAISC NZL 1:51.99 8
5 56 Courtney Coburn CAISC NZL 1:56.37 5
6 705 Alana Robertson WFIRCAUS 2:1841 3
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Australian Open Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Aug 30 & 31, 2013, Medibank Icehouse, Melbourne

Final 1000 meter Masters

/O

Victorian
Ice Racing Association

Race 109, Group 2 (1 of 1) Race 110, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 411 Paul Falzon Arrows AUS 1:55.40 1 112 Herbie Labiche Roos AUS 1:42.87 34
2 546 Russell Collins OSF AUS 1:55.72 2 509 Simon Wallace OSF AUS 1:44.10 21
3 58 Kenneth Howie MIRC NZL 2:03.17 3 194 Darren De Groot Blades AUS 1:44.32 13
4 121 Claire De Groot Blades AUS 2:15.63 4 702 Frank Anderson WFIRCAUS 1:4453 8

5 505 Michael Attwood OSF AUS 1:4453 5

Final 500 meter Sub Junior
Race 111, Group 3 (1 of 1) Race 113, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 70 Po Chen Liu HIRC NZL 55.16 1 410 Denali Blunden ArrowsAUS 50.65 34
2 529 Charlie Beshara OSF AUS 1:01.40 2 515 Julia Moore OSF AUS 51.63 21
3 561 Stephanie Fabian OSF AUS 1:01.95 3 557 Joshua Kah OSF AUS 52.00 13
4 73 Nor Marissa Alia Lokma isaM MAS 1:02.05 4 558 Skyler Kah OSF AUS 58.32 8
Race 112, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 71 Caitlin Phillips CAISC NZL 52.34 Q
2 717 Ryan Milby WFIRCAUS 53.40 Q
3 72 Jessie Zhang HIRC NZL 54.43
ns 69 Mohamad Ariff Rasydanisam MAs no start
Final 333 meter Midget Men
Race 114, Group 2 (1 of 1) Race 115, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 60 Michiel Van Heyningen caAisc NzL 40.34 Q 1 59 Ethan De Rose CAISC NZL 36.19 34
2 61 Muhammad Ameer Imansam MAS 41.57 2 518 Max Solin OSF AUS 40.11 21
3 703 Ashley Anderson WFIRCAUS 42.27 3 404 Kieran Guan ArrowsAUS 40.26 13
4 533 Jean-Baptiste Donnelly osr Aus 44.15 4 541 Ryan Justice OSF AUS 40.31 8
5 181 Christopher Kiel-Chishol gjades Aus 48.72
Final 333 meter Midget Ladies
Race 116, Group 2 (1 of 1) Race 117, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 523 Ada Lacey OSF AUS 41.11 1 62 Francesca Williamson caisc NzL 35.74 34
2 718 Carys Milby WFIRCAUS 45.59 2 402 Chloe Tan ArrowsAUS 35.93 21
3 570 Stephanie Lee OSF AUS 56.47 3 63 Mikayla Biggs HIRC NZL 36.15 13

4 552 Katie Fabian OSF AUS 38.35 8
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AUSTRALIAN ICE RACING

Australian Open Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Aug 30 & 31, 2013, Medibank Icehouse, Melbourne

Final 222 meter Nipper

2013 AUSTRALIAN OPEN SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS

/O

Victorian
Ice Racing Association

Race 118, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Nr Name

406 Christian Tan

723 Felix Sutton

566 Adam Venckus

565 Pierre-Eloi Donnelly
516 Isla Lacey

a b W N P

Abr Nat

ArrowsAUS
WFIRC AUS
OSF AUS
OSF AUS
OSF AUS

Final 1000 meter Senior Men

Time Pnts >>
28.98 34
34.64 21
38.21 13
51.68 8
5731 5

Race 119, Group 5 (1 of 1)

Race 122, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 571 Daniel Yeow OSF  AUS 1:50.82 1 568 Alex Bryant OSF  AUS 1:41.42
2 719 Darius Eshete WFIRCAUS 2:01.23 2 66 Zachary Biggs HIRC NZL 1:41.76
3 564 Christopher Wright OSF AUS 2:11.56 3 701 Mark Chong WFIRCAUS 1:42.43

4 64 Jamie Sutton HIRC NZL 2:23.51

Race 120, Group 4 (1 of 1) Race 123, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 345 Scott Weekes Arrows AUS 1:40.52 Q 1 574 Pierre Boda OSF AUS 1:29.38 34
2 67 Jason Clague HIRC NZL 1:41.26 Q 2 553 Armstrong Lazenby osr Aus 1:29.56 21
3 68 Ben Whiteside CAISC NZL 1:42.59 Q 3 562 Andrew Jung OSF AUS 1:30.72 13
4 390 Luke Cullen Arrows AUS 1:47.41 Q 4 336 Nate Henry ArrowsAUS 1:31.78 8
5 709 Thomas Pilote WFIRCAUS 1:48.74
Race 121, Group 3 (1 of 1)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 569 Ron Caldecutt OSF AUS 1:38.95
2 302 Simon Francis Arrows AUS 1:39.20
3 361 Keanu Blunden Arrows AUS 1:40.69
4 65 Christopher Jarden CAISC NZL 1:57.52
Final 3000 M SF Senior Ladies
Race 124, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 510 Deanna Lockett OSF AUS 5:30.99 39
2 367 Alix-Myra Anderson  ArrowsAUS 5:43.02 21
3 315 Sinead Fogarty ArrowsAUS 0.00 13
4 56 Courtney Coburn CAISC NZL 6:10.47 8
5 55 Lucy Burridge CAISC NZL 6:16.71 5
6 705 Alana Robertson WFIRCAUS 6:28.60 3
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Australian Open Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Aug 30 & 31, 2013, Medibank Icehouse, Melbourne

Race 125 cancelled

Final 3000 M SF Masters

) a

ictorian
Ice Racing Association

Race 126, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 112 Herbie Labiche Roos AUS 5:45.87 34
2 505 Michael Attwood OSF AUS 5:46.06 26
3 194 Darren De Groot Blades AUS 5:46.09 13
4 411 Paul Falzon ArrowsAUS 5:52.59 8
5 546 Russell Collins OSF AUS 5:5844 5
6 702 Frank Anderson WFIRC AUS 6:00.82 3
7 509 Simon Wallace OSF AUS 6:20.63 2
8 58 Kenneth Howie MIRC NZL 6:36.42 1
9 121 Claire De Groot Blades AUS 6:48.25
Final 1000 meter Sub Junior
Race 127, Group 2 (1 of 1) Race 128, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 717 Ryan Milby WFIR :AUS 1:56.75 1 410 Denali Blunden ArrowsAUS 1:49.24 34
2 529 Charlie Beshara OSF AUS 2:06.87 2 558 Skyler Kah OSF AUS 1:50.00 21
3 73 Nor Marissa Alia Lokma isam MAS 2:09.83 3 71 Caitlin Phillips CAISC NZL 1:51.16 13
4 561 Stephanie Fabian OSF AUS 2:13.38 4 72 Jessie Zhang HIRC NZzL 1:53.05 8
p 70 Po Chen Liu HIRC NZL penalty 5 515 Julia Moore OSF AUS 1:53.13 5
ns 69 Mohamad Ariff Rasydanisam MAsS no start 6 557 Joshua Kah OSF AUS 2:03.76 3
Final 777 meter Midget Men
Race 129, Group 2 (1 of 1) Race 130, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 703 Ashley Anderson WFIR ;AUS 1:40.40 1 59 Ethan De Rose CAISC NZL 1:24.15 34
2 533 Jean-Baptiste Donnelly osrF  aus 1:40.73 2 518 Max Solin OSF AUS 1:30.80 21
3 61 Muhammad Ameer Imansam MAS 1:41.97 3 541 Ryan Justice OSF AUS 1:31.45 13
4 181 Christopher Kiel-Chisholplades Aus 1:42.21 4 60 Michiel Van Heyningencaisc NzL 1:31.83 8

5 404 Kieran Guan ArrowsAUS 1:36.34 5

Final 777 meter Midget Ladies
Race 131, Group 2 (1 of 1) Race 132, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 523 Ada Lacey OSF AUS 1:39.06 1 62 Francesca Williamson caisc NzL 1.27.08 34
2 718 Carys Milby WFIRCAUS 1:53.04 2 63 Mikayla Biggs HIRC NZL 1:27.39 21
3 570 Stephanie Lee OSF AUS 2:09.35 3 402 Chloe Tan ArrowsAUS 1:27.86 13

4 552 Katie Fabian OSF AUS 1:28.42 8
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Australian Open Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Aug 30 & 31, 2013, Medibank Icehouse, Melbourne

Final 500 meter Nipper

/O

Victorian
Ice Racing Association

Race 133, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 406 Christian Tan ArrowsAUS 1:07.54 34
2 723 Felix Sutton WFIRC AUS 1:14.09 21
3 566 Adam Venckus OSF AUS 1:49.05 13
4 565 Pierre-Eloi Donnelly  osr Aus 1:49.06 8
5 516 Isla Lacey OSF AUS 2:06.56 5
Final 3000 M SF Senior Men
Race 134, Group 3 (1 of 1) Race 136, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >> Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 68 Ben Whiteside CAISC NZL 5:42.21 1 553 Armstrong Lazenby  0OsSF Aus 5:29.72 34
2 709 Thomas Pilote WFIRCAUS 5:45.39 2 574 Pierre Boda OSF AUS 5:29.73 26
3 719 Darius Eshete WFIRCAUS 5:45.82 3 336 Nate Henry ArrowsAUS 5:31.32 13
4 571 Daniel Yeow OSF AUS 6:21.41 4 562 Andrew Jung OSF AUS 5:31.35 8
5 564 Christopher Wright OSF  AUS 6:33.23 5 568 Alex Bryant OSF AUS 5:35.22 5
6 722 Benjamin Kirker WFIRCAUS 6:34.55 6 66 ZacharyBiggs HIRC NZL 5:35.68 3

7 64 Jamie Sutton HIRC NZL 5:39.52 2
8 302 Simon Francis ArrowsAUS 6:14.09 1

Race 135, Group 2 (1 of 1)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 569 Ron Caldecutt OSF  AUS 5:14.85
2 701 Mark Chong WFIRCAUS 5:15.20
3 361 Keanu Blunden Arrows AUS 5:15.31
4 65 Christopher Jarden CAISC NZL 5:15.70
5 356 Liam O'Brien Arrows AUS 5:16.73
6 345 Scott Weekes Arrows AUS 5:24.34
7 67 Jason Clague HIRC NZL 5:25.27
8 390 Luke Cullen Arrows AUS 6:07.74
Final 3000 m Relay Masters
Race 137, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >>
1 Olympic Southern Flyers Men 4:51.723 R Collins, M Attwood, D Kah, S Wallace
2 Olympic Southern Flyers Ladies 5:52.547 E Fabian, M Kah, A Garth, J Collins
Final 3000 m Relay Sub Junior
Race 138, Group 1 (1 of 1)

Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts >

Sydney Arrows Ice Racing club
Hauraki Ice Racing Club
Olympic Southern Flyers 1
Olympic Southern Flyers 2

AW N R

Arrows AUS 5:00.819
HIRC NZzZL 5:01.434
OSF AUS 5:18.772
OSF AUS 6:08.879

D Blunden, L O’Brien, C Tan, K Guan
Z Biggs, M Biggs, J Zhang, P C Liu
J Kah, S Kah, J Moore, K Fabian

M Solin, R Justice, A Lacey, C Beshara
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Ice Racing Association

AUSTRALIAN ICE RACING

Australian Open Short Track Speed Skating Championships
Aug 30 & 31, 2013, Medibank Icehouse, Melbourne

Final 5000 m Open Club Relay

Race 139, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr  Name Abr Nat Time Pnts

Olympic Southern Flyers OSF AUS  7:04.098 A Lazenby, A Jung, P Boda, R Caldecutt
Sydney Arrows Ice Racing club  Arrows AUS  7:28.318 K Blunden, N Henry, S Weekes, S Francis
Western Flames Ice Racing Club wrIRc Aus  8:20.041 M Chong, F Anderson, T Pilote, B Kirker

END OF COMPETITION
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